
Products information:

Name : 3 in 1 Wireless Charging Station

Input voltage : DC 9V/3A,12V/2.5A

Output mobile phone : 5W/7.5W/10W/15W

Output headphone : 5W

Output watch : 3W

Size : 90*95*130mm

1. Do not pull the power cord forcibly to prevent the power cord from breaking orfalling 

off.

2. Do not disassemble or throw it into fire or water to avoid short circuit leakage.3. Do not 

use in severe high temperature, humid or corrosive environment to avoiddamage to the 

circuit and leakage.

1. Slow charging The phone itself or the external receiving coil allows a differentamount 

of wireless charging current, or applications running on the phoneconsume a lot of 

power. lt is recommended to reduce or close the application.2. the phone charges 

intermittently, the indicator light blinks, and the chargingcurrent is insufficient. Please use 

a charging head (adapter) with full power of 9V/2Aor OC3.0 or above.

3. Charging heat During the wireless charging process, it is normal for the receivingcoil 

or transmitter board to heat up, and it is recommended to adjust the chargingposition.4. 

Charger does not work Do not place metal objects or magnetic cards in thecharging 

area. lf the product does not work due to overheating, please remove thephone and wait 

for it to cool down before trying to charge.5. the main unit indicator light is normal, but the 

cell phone can not be charged cellphone receiving coil failure or external magnetic 

suction piece charging position isnot accurate. Suggest adjusting the position ofthe 

external magnetic suction ring orrepairing the cel phone.

6. turn on the main unit indicator light does not light up main unit failure, pleasecontact 

after-sales service personnel.

1. When the power is turned on, the indicator light flashes blue/green alternately andthen 

goes out, the blue light is long lit to indicate that it is in standby mode, the greenlight is 

long lit to indicate that it is in charging mode, the indicator light goes out toindicate that it 

is fully charged, and the red light is flashing rapidly to indicate thatthere is a foreign 

object in the charging area.2. Note that the phone without Magsafe magnetic suction, 

must be installed with amagnetic ring or with a magnetic ring of the phone case to use.3. 

Place the phone into the charging area and automatically align the chargingposition. The 

green light in the center stays on and the phone is charging.4. Put the watch into the 

watch charging area, automatically align the chargingposition, the green indicator light is 

always on, the watch is in charging state.5. Put the earphone into the earphone charging 

area, the green indicator light isalways on, the earphone enters the charging state.6.The 

product supports Qi protocol for all devices of cell phone, the green indicatorlight is 

always on, the device enters the charging state.7. When there is an abnormality, the red 

indicator light flashes, or automatic shutdown protection.

Conversion rate : <80%

Material : Aluminum AllOy-ABS

Color : silver, black

Standard : wireless charging, data cable-

-manua

Instructions for use Frequently Asked Questions

 Safety Notice3 in 1 Wireless Charging Station

Instruction Manual

Avis de sécuritéInformations sur les produits:

Nom : Station de charge sans fil 3 en 1

Tension d’entrée : 9V/3A,12V/2.5A

Téléphone portable de sortie : 5W/7.5W/10W/15W

Sortie casque : 5W

Montre de sortie : 3W

Taille : 90*95*130mm

Taux de Conversion : <80%

Matériel : aluminium AllOy-ABS

Couleur : argent, noir

Standard : charge sans fil, manua de câble de données

1.  Ne tirez pas le cordon d’alimentation de force pour empêcher le cordon d’alimentation 

de se briser ou de tomber.

2.  Ne le démontez pas ou ne le jetez pas dans le feu ou l’eau pour éviter les fuites de 

court-circuit. N’employez pas dans l’environnement à haute température, humide ou 

corrosif sévère pour avoiddamage au circuit et à la fuite.

1.  La charge lente du téléphone lui-même ou de la bobine de réception externe permet 

une quantité différente de courant de charge sans fil, ou les applications fonctionnant sur 

le téléphone consomment beaucoup de puissance. Il est recommandé de réduire ou de 

fermer l’application. Le téléphone se charge par intermittence, le voyant clignote et le 

courant de charge est insuffisant. Veuillez utiliser une tête de charge (adaptateur) avec 

une pleine puissance de 9V/ 2aou OC3.0 ou supérieur.

3.  Pendant le processus de charge sans fil, il est normal que la bobine de réception ou 

la carte émettrice chauffe, et il est recommandé d’ajuster la position de chargement.4. Le 

chargeur ne fonctionne pas ne placez pas d’objets métalliques ou de cartes magnétiques 

dans la zone de harging. Si le produit ne fonctionne pas en raison de la surchauffe, 

veuillez retirer le téléphone et attendre qu’il refroidisse avant d’essayer de charge.5. Le 

voyant indicateur de l’unité principale est normal, mais le téléphone portable ne peut pas 

être chargé téléphone portable réception panne bobine ou la position de charge externe 

pièce d’aspiration magnétique isnot précise. Suggérez de régler la position de l’anneau 

d’aspiration magnétique externe ou de réparer le téléphone cellulaire.

6.  Allumez le voyant indicateur d’unité principale n’allume pas l’échec d’unité principale, 

pleasecontact personnel de service après-vente.

1.  Lorsque l’alimentation est allumée, le voyant lumineux clignote alternativement 

bleu/vert puis s’éteint, le voyant bleu est allumé longuement pour indiquer qu’il est en 

mode veille, le voyant vert est allumé longuement pour indiquer qu’il est en mode 

charge, le voyant lumineux s’éteint pour indiquer qu’il est complètement chargé, et le 

voyant rouge clignote rapidement pour indiquer qu’il y a un corps étranger dans la zone 

de charge.2. Notez que le téléphone sans aspiration magnétique Magsafe, doit être 

installé avec un anneau amagnétique ou avec un anneau magnétique de l’étui du 

téléphone à utiliser.3. Placez le téléphone dans la zone de charge et alignez 

automatiquement la position de charge. Le feu vert au centre reste allumé et le 

téléphone est en charge. Mettez la montre dans la zone de charge de la montre, alignez 

automatiquement la position de charge, le voyant vert est toujours allumé, la montre est 

en état de charge.5. Mettez l’écouteur dans la zone de charge de l’écouteur, le voyant 

vert est toujours allumé, l’écouteur entre dans l’état de charge.6. Le produit prend en 

charge le protocole Qi pour tous les appareils du téléphone portable, le voyant vert est 

toujours allumé, le dispositif entre dans l’état de chargement.7. En cas d’anomalie, le 

voyant rouge clignote ou une protection d’arrêt automatique.

Mode d’emploi

Questions fréquemment posées

FR DE
Produktinformationen:

Name : 3 in 1 kabelloser ladestation

Geben sie die voltzahl ein : geradlinig 9V/3A,12V/2.5A

Ausgabe : smartphone 5W/ 7,5 W/10W/15W

Kopfhörer aufrufen : 5W

Ausgang Uhr : 3W

Platz : 90 x 95 x 130mm

Konversionsrate : <80%

Material : Aluminiumlegierung-ABS

Farben : silber und schwarz

Standard : der lämmer der lämmer, die läppi

1. Ziehen sie den strom nicht an, sonst stürzt der strom ab.

2. Es dürfen weder im feuer noch im wasser abgebaut Oder in Brand gesetzt werden, 

um kurzschluß zu vermeiden. Der umgang mit rauschen, feuchten Oder ätzenden stoffen 

soll vermeiden, dass die schaltkreise beschädigt werden und es zu stromausfällen 

kommt.

1. Während das handy selbst Oder andere externe spulen eine unterschiedliche menge 

elektrischer energie erhalten können, können andere anwendungen beim speichern Von 

mobiltelefonen große Mengen strom verbrauchen. Es wird empfohlen, anwendungen zu 

verkleinern Oder zu schließen Die anzeige blinkt, die batterie reicht nicht. Zum beispiel 

den im auftrag der klangvollen anlage mit der digitalisierung im auftrag Von 9V/ 2ajor-ock 

erstellten und weiter. (adapter)

3. Lädt man die heiße ladung, ist die temperatur zwischen den spulen Oder dem 

startbrett normal und man empfiehlt, die laderampe zu laden. Ladegeräte funktionieren 

nicht. Bitte parken sie keine metallwaren Oder magnetkarten in den laderaum Wenn das 

produkt heiß wird und nicht funktioniert, nehmen sie bitte das handy aus, warten sie, bis 

es abgekühlt ist und versuchen sie, es aufzuladen. Der haupt-werbe-anzeige ist in 

ordnung, aber die handyinduktion ist nicht richtig aufgeladen, Oder die position der 

externen magnetischen ladung stimmt nicht. Empfehlen sie, den extra-magnetismus 

einzustellen Oder handys zu reparieren.

6. Ich sehe, dass die verbindung verbindung zu anderen stellen stellt.

1. Die anzeigen blau/grün flackern abwechselnd auf grün, blaues leuchtlicht stets in 

bereitschaft, grünes licht auf laderungsmodus, blinkende grün für aufgeladen, blinkende 

rote flackernde leuchten für den bereich, in dem sie sich befinden. Beachten sie, dass 

ein Magsafe ohne magnetisches Magsafe ein handy benutzen kann, um felsklippen 

mitzunehmen, mit denen er zur sprache kommen kann. Legen sie das handy in den 

laderaum und regeln sie automatisch die ladeposition. Das heißt, dass sich die handys 

aufladen. 4. Die uhr im aufladeraum platzieren und automatisch an der aufladebahn 

posieren. Grün anzeigen und die uhr steht noch unter laden. 5. Geben sie den ohrhörer 

in den ladebereich, grünes licht eingeschaltet und der ohrhörer aufgeladen. Dieses gerät 

unterstützt die qi-datei für alle geräte im handy-bereich. Grün bleibt an, das gerät wird 

aufgeladen. Bei alarm leuchten rote lampen Oder automatische ausschalten.

Die gebrauchsanleitung

Häufig gestellte Fragen

Sicherheitshinweis

https://manuals.plus/m/81d5fbebf49028b61c3de82ede14c1f506ca8b6487afeb3c841653e8aa85fba8


ES
Información sobre productos:

Nombre : Estación de carga inalámbrica 3 en 1

Voltade entrada : 9V/3A 12V/2.5A

Salida teléfono móvil : 5W/7.5W/10W/15W

Auriculares de salida : 5W

Reloj de salida : 3W

Tamaño : 90*95*130mm

Tasa de conversión : <80%

Material : alo-abs de aluminio

Color : plata, negro

Estándar : carga inalámbrica, cable de datos manua

1.  No tire del cable de alimentación por la fuerza para evitar que se rompo o se caiga.

2.  No lo desmonte ni lo arroje al fuego o al agua para evitar fugas de cortocircuito.3. No 

utilizar en ambientes de alta temperatura, húmedo o corrosivo para evitar dañar el 

circuito y fugas.

1.  La carga lenta del propio teléfono o la bobina receptexterna permite una diferente 

cantidad de corriente de carga inalámbrica, o aplicaciones que se ejecutan en el teléfono 

consumen mucha energía. Se recomienda para reducir o cerrar la aplicación2. El 

teléfono se carga de forma intermitente, el indicador de luz parpadea, y la corriente de 

carga es insuficiente. Por favor, utilice un cabezde carga (adaptador) con una potencia 

máxima de 9V/2Aor OC3.0 o superior.

3.  Durante el proceso de carga inalámbrica, es normal que la bobina recepto la placa 

del transmisse caliente, y se recomienda ajustar la posición de carga.4. El cargador no 

funciona no coloque objetos metálicos o tarjetas magnéticas en la zona de carga. Si el 

producto no funciona debido al sobrecalentamiento, por favor retire el teléfono y espere 

a que se enfríe antes de intentar cargar.5. La luz del indicador de la unidad principal es 

normal, pero el teléfono celular no se puede cargar el teléfono celular que recibe la falla 

de la bobina o la posición de carga de la pieza de sucmagnética externa no es precisa. 

Sugiera ajustar la posición del anillo de succión magnético externo o reparar el teléfono 

cel.

6.  Encienda la luz del indicador de la unidad principal no enciende el fallo de la unidad 

principal, póngase en contacto con el personal de servicio posventa.

1.  Cuando se enciende la alimentación, la luz indicadora parpadea azul/verde 

alternativamente y luego se apaga, la luz azul es larga encendida para indicar que está 

en modo de espera, la luz verde es larga encendida para indicar que está en modo de 

carga, la luz indicse se apaga para indicar que está completamente cargada, y la luz roja 

parpadea rápidamente para indicar que hay un objeto extraño en el área de carga. 

Tenga en cuenta que el teléfono sin aspiración magnética Magsafe, debe ser instalado 

con un anillo amagnético o con un anillo magnético de la vitrovita.3. Coloque el teléfono 

en el área de carga y alineautomáticamente la posición de carga. La luz verde en el 

centro se queda encendida y el teléfono se está cargando. Coloque el reloj en el área de 

carga del reloj, alinee automáticamente la posición de carga, el indicador verde está 

siempre encendido, el reloj está en estado de carga.5. Ponga el auricular en el área de 

carga del auricular, el indicador verde está siempre encendido, el auricular entra en el 

estado de carga. El producto soporta el protocolo Qi para todos los dispositivos de 

teléfono celular, el indicador verde está siempre encendido, el dispositivo entra en el 

estado de carga.7. Cuando hay una anorm, el indicador rojo de luz parpadea, o 

protección de apagado automático.

Instrucciones de uso

Preguntas frecuentes

Aviso de seguridad

JP
製品情報:

名称 ：3in1ワイヤレス充電ステーション

入力電圧 ：DC 9V/3A、12V/2.5A

出力モバイルフォン ：5W/7.5W/10W/15W

出力ヘッドフォン ：5W

出力時計 ：3W

サイズ ：90*95*130mm

転換率 ：<80% 

材料 ：アルミニウム合金-ABS 

色 ：シルバー、ブラック 

標準 ：ワイヤレス充電、データケーブルマニュアル

1. 電源コードが切れたり外れたりするのを防ぐため、無理に電源コードを引っ張らない

でください。

2. 分解したり、火や水の中に捨てたりしないでください。回路の損傷や漏れを避けるた

め、高温多湿、腐食性の激しい環境では使用しないでください。

1. 低速充電携帯電話自体または外部受信コイルは、異なる量のワイヤレス充電電流、ま

たは携帯電話上で実行されているアプリケーションの多くの電力を可能にします。lt は、

アプリケーションを減らすか、または閉じることをお勧めします。電話が断続的に充電さ

れ、インジケータライトが点滅し、充電電流が不十分です。フルパワー 9 v /2 a または oc 

3.0 以上の充電ヘッド (アダプタ )をご使用ください。

3. 熱を充電するワイヤレス充電プロセス中は、受信コイルまたは送信ボードが加熱する

のが通常であり、充電位置を調整することをお勧めします。充電器が動作しない金属製の

物や磁気カードを貼り付けた場所に置かないでください。製品が過熱により動作しない

場合は、thephone を取り外して充電しようとする前に冷却するのを待ってください。本体

の表示灯は正常ですが、携帯電話は充電できません携帯電話の受信コイルの故障や外部

の磁気吸引片の充電位置が正確ではありません。外部磁気吸引リングの位置を調整する

か、セル電話の修理をお勧めします。

6. 本体の表示灯が点灯しても本体が点灯しない場合は、アフターサービス担当者にご相

談ください。

1. 電源は、指示フラッシュ光を交互にマリンブルー /グリーン andthen が消えれば青い

光が長い点灯で情報の待機モードでは、誰が长くて火が点さ情報充電モードでは、インジ

ケータのライトが消えれば toindicate フル充电状态、明滅させる赤い光は急速に

thatthere を示すは、充電 area.2 に異物される。magsafe 磁気吸引なしの携帯電話は、使

用する電話ケースの磁性リングまたは尼寺リングと取付けなければならないことに注意

してください。充電エリアに携帯電話を配置し、自動的に充電を整列位置。中央の緑色の

ライトが点灯し、電話が充電されています。時計の充電エリアに時計を入れ、自動的に充

電を整列位置に、緑のインジケータライトが常にオンになっている、時計は充電状態にあ

ります。5 . イヤホンをイヤホンの充電エリアに入れ、緑色のインジケータライトが常に

オンになっていると、イヤホンが充電状態に入ります。製品は、携帯電話のすべてのデバ

イスのための qi プロトコルをサポートし、緑色のインジケータライトは、デバイスが充

電状態に入る、常にオンです。異常時には赤い表示灯が点滅するか、自動シャットダウン

保護機能を備えています。

使用するための命令群を

よくある質問

安全通知
KR

안전 통지제품 정보:

이름 : 3 in 1 무선 충전 스테이션

입력 전압 : DC 9V/3A, 12V/2.5A

출력 휴대 전화 : 5W/7.5W/10W/15W

출력 헤드폰 : 5W

출력 시계 : 3W

크기 : 90 * 95 * 130mm

1. 전원 코드가 끊어지지 않도록 전원 코드를 강제로 당기지 마십시오.

2. 누전이 새지 않도록 분해하거나 불이나 물에 버리지 맙니다.3.회로의 손상 및 누설을 

회피하기 위하여 심한 고온, 습윤 또는 부식성 환경에서 사용하지 마십시오.

1. 폰 자체나 외부 수신 코일을 천천히 충전하면 무선 충전 전류가 차등 흐르거나, 

폰폰으로 돌아가는 애플리케이션이 많은 전력을 공급받을 수 있다.lt는 지원을 줄이거나 

닫는 것이 좋습니다.2.전화 요금이 간헐적으로 충전되고 표시등이 깜박이며 충전 전류가 

부족합니다.충전헤드 (어댑터)를 풀파워 9V/2Aor OC3.0 이상을 사용하시기 바랍니다.

3. 충전 발열 무선 충전 과정에서 리시빙 코일이나 송신기 보드가 발열하는 것은 

정상이며, 충전 위치를 조정하는 것이 좋습니다.4.충전기가 작동하지 않습니다 재충 

부위에 금속 물체 또는 마그네틱 카드를 놓지 마십시오.과열로 인해 제품이 작동하지 

않습니다. 충전하기 전에 전화기를 제거하고 냉각될 때까지 기다리십시오.5.기본 유닛 

표시등은 정상이지만 휴대폰 수신 코일 고장이나 외부 자기 흡입 조각 충전 위치가 

정확하지 않아 휴대폰 충전이 불가능합니다.셀폰을 수리할 때 외장 흡입 링의 위치를 

조정하는 것을 제안합니다.

6. 기본 장치 표시등을 켜면 기본 장치 고장이 켜지지 않습니다, 판매 후 서비스 

직원에게 문의하십시오.

1. 전원이 켜지면 표시등이 청색/녹색으로 번갈아가며 깜박이다가 꺼지는데, 청색 

표시등은 대기 모드임을 나타내기 위해, 녹색 표시등은 충전 모드임을 나타내기 위해 

길게 점등되고, 표시등은 완전히 충전되었음을 나타내기 위해, 적색 표시등은 빠르게 

깜박이다가 충전 구역에 이물질이 있음을 나타낸다.2.마그세이프 마그네틱 흡입기가 

없는 폰은 반드시 아마그네틱 링을 설치하거나 폰케이스의 마그네틱 링을 설치해야 

사용할 수 있습니다.3.폰을 충전 영역에 놓고 충전 위치를 자동으로 정렬합니다.중앙의 

초록색 불빛은 계속 켜져 있고 폰은 충전중이다.4.시계 충전 영역에 시계를 넣고 

자동으로 충전 위치를 정렬하면 녹색 표시등이 항상 켜지고 시계는 충전 

상태이다.5.이어폰 충전 영역에 이어폰을 넣으면 녹색 표시등이 항상 켜지고 이어폰이 

충전 상태로 들어간다.6.이 제품은 휴대폰의 모든 장치에 Qi 프로토콜을 지원하며, 녹색 

인디케이터 라이트가 항상 켜져 있고, 장치가 충전 상태에 들어간다.7.이상이 있을 때는 

적색 표시등이 깜박이거나 자동 종료 보호.

전환율 : <80%

재질 : 알루미늄 AllOy-ABS

색상 : 실버, 블랙

표준규격 : 무선 충전, 데이터 케이블

사용 지침 자주 묻는 질문

PT
Informações sobre produtos:

Nome : 3 em 1 estação de carregamento sem fio

Tensão de entrada : DC 9V/3A,12V/2.5A

Saída do telefone móvel : 5W / 7.5W / 10W / 15W

Saída de fone de ouvido : 5W

Relógio de saída : 3W

Tamanho : 90*95*130mm

Taxa de conversão : <80%

Material : Alumínio AllOy-ABS

Cor : prata, preto

Padrão : carregamento sem fio, cabo de dados

1. Não puxe o cabo de alimentação com força para evitar que o cabo de alimentação se 

quebre ou caia.

2. Não desmonte ou jogue no fogo ou na água para evitar vazamento de curto-circuito.3. 

Não use em ambientes severos de alta temperatura, úmidos ou corrosivos para evitar 

danos ao circuito e vazamentos.

1. Carregamento lento O próprio telefone ou a bobina receptora externa permite uma 

quantidade diferente de corrente de carregamento sem fio, ou os aplicativos executados 

no telefone consomem muita energia. Recomenda-se reduzir ou fechar o aplicativo.2. O 

telefone carrega intermitentemente, a luz indicadora pisca e a corrente de carga é 

insuficiente. Use um cabeçote de carregamento (adaptador) com potência máxima de 

9V/2A ou OC3.0 ou superior. 3. Aquecimento de carregamento Durante o processo de 

carregamento sem fio, é normal que a bobina receptora ou a placa transmissora 

aqueçam, e é recomendável ajustar a posição de carregamento.4. O carregador não 

funciona Não coloque objetos metálicos ou cartões magnéticos na área de 

carregamento. Se o produto não funcionar devido ao superaquecimento, remova o 

telefone e espere que esfrie antes de tentar carregar.5. A luz indicadora da unidade 

principal é normal, mas o telefone celular não pode ser carregado falha na bobina de 

recepção do celular ou a posição de carregamento da peça de sucção magnética 

externa não é precisa. Sugira ajustar a posição do anel de sucção magnético externo ou 

reparar o celular.

6. Ligue a luz indicadora da unidade principal não acende a falha da unidade principal, 

entre em contato com o pessoal do serviço pós-venda.

1. Quando a energia é ligada, a luz indicadora pisca em azul/verde alternadamente e 

depois se apaga, a luz azul fica acesa por muito tempo para indicar que está no modo 

de espera, a luz verde fica acesa por muito tempo para indicar que está no modo de 

carregamento, a luz indicadora se apaga para indicar que está totalmente carregada e a 

luz vermelha pisca rapidamente para indicar que há um objeto estranho na área de 

carregamento.2. Observe que o telefone sem sucção magnética Magsafe, deve ser 

instalado com anel magnético ou com um anel magnético da capa do telefone para 

usar.3. Coloque o telefone na área de carregamento e alinhe automaticamente a 

posição de carregamento. A luz verde no centro permanece acesa e o telefone está 

carregando.4. Coloque o relógio na área de carregamento do relógio, alinhe 

automaticamente a posição de carregamento, a luz indicadora verde está sempre acesa, 

o relógio está no estado de carregamento.5. Coloque o fone de ouvido na área de 

carregamento do fone de ouvido, a luz indicadora verde está sempre acesa, o fone de 

ouvido entra no estado de carregamento.6. O produto suporta o protocolo Qi para todos 

os dispositivos de telefone celular, a luz indicadora verde está sempre acesa, o 

dispositivo entra no estado de carregamento.7. Quando há uma anormalidade, a luz 

indicadora vermelha pisca ou a proteção de desligamento automático.

Instruções de uso

Perguntas frequentes

Aviso de segurança
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Productinformatie:

Naam : 3 in 1 draadloos oplaadstation

Ingangsspanning : DC 9V/3A, 12V/2.5A

Uitgang mobiele telefoon : 5W/7.5W/10W/15W

Uitgang hoofdtelefoon : 5W

Vermogen horloge : 3W

Grootte : 90*95*130mm

Conversie ratio : <80%

Materiaal : Aluminium AllOy-ABS

Kleur : zilver, zwart

Standaard : draadloos opladen, datakabelhandleiding

1.Trek het snoer niet hard aan om te voorkomen dat het breekt of losraakt.

2.Demonteer of stort het niet in vuur of water om kortsluiting te voorkomen.Niet 

gebruiken in ernstige hitte, vochtige of corrosieve omgevingen, zodat het circuit niet 

beschadigd wordt en er geen elektriciteit verloren gaat.

1.De telefoon zelf of de externe ontvangstspoel zorgt voor verschillende hoeveelheden 

draadloze oplaadstroom of apps die op de telefoon draaien verbruiken veel stroom.Het 

wordt aanbevolen om de toepassing te verminderen of te sluiten.Intermitterende opladen 

van de telefoon, knipperende indicator en onvoldoende laadstroom.Gebruik a. U. B. De 

laadkop (adapter) met volledig vermogen 9V/2Aor OC3.0 of hoger.

3.Laadwarmte tijdens het draadloos opladen is de warmteontwikkeling van de 

ontvangende spoel of de zendplaat normaal en het is aan te raden om de laadpositie 

aan te passen.De oplader werkt niet. Plaats geen metalen voorwerpen of 

magneetkaarten in het laadgebied.Als het product niet werkt door oververhitting, neem 

de telefoon en wacht tot het is afgekoeld voordat u probeert op te laden.De 

hoofdindicator van het apparaat is normaal, maar de mobiele telefoon kan niet worden 

opgeladen de mobiele telefoon heeft een defecte ontvangstspoel of een onjuiste positie 

van de externe magneetafzuiging.Het is aan te raden om de positie van de externe 

magneet ring aan te passen of de telefoon te repareren.

6.Het inschakelen van de hoofdindicator geeft geen storing van de hoofdindicator aan. 

Neem contact op met de klantenservice.

1.Wanneer de voeding is ingeschakeld, gaan de controlelampjes blauw/groen na 

afwisselend knipperen uit. Een lang blauw controlelampje geeft aan dat u in stand-by 

bent, een lang groen controlelampje geeft aan dat u in de oplaadmodus bent. Het 

controlelampje gaat uit om volledig opgeladen te zijn. Het rode controlelampje knippert 

snel om aan te geven dat er iets in het laadgebied is.Let op dat mobiele telefoons zonder 

Magsafe magnetische afzuiging moet zijn uitgerust met een magnetische ring of een 

case met een magnetische ring voor gebruik.Plaats de telefoon in het laadgebied en pas 

de laadpositie automatisch aan.Het groene licht in het midden geeft aan dat de telefoon 

wordt opgeladen.4. Plaats het horloge in het laadgebied van het horloge en richt het 

automatisch op de laadpositie. Het groene controlelampje brandt en het horloge is 

opgeladen.5. Plaats de headset in de oplaadzone van de headset. Het groene 

controlelampje brandt en de headset wordt opgeladen.Dit product ondersteunt het 

qi-protocol voor alle apparaten van de mobiele telefoon. De groene indicator blijft 

branden en het apparaat wordt opgeladen.Bij afwijkingen knippert het rode 

controlelampje of wordt de automatische uitschakeling beschermd.

gebruiksaanwijzing

Veelgestelde vragen

opmerkingen

CS
Informace o produktech:

Název : Bezdrátová nabíjecí stanice 3 v 1

Vstupní napětí : DC 9V/3A,12V/2,5A
Výstup mobilního telefonu : 5W/7.5W/10W/15W

Výstupní sluchátka : 5W

Výstupní hodinky : 3W

Velikost : 90 * 95 * 130 mm

Konverzní poměr : <80%
Materiál : Hliník AllOy-ABS

Barva : stříbrná, černá
Standard : bezdrátové nabíjení, datový kabel

1. Netahejte za napájecí kabel silou, aby nedošlo k jeho zlomení nebo vypadnutí.

2. Nerozebírejte jej ani nevhazujte do ohně nebo vody, aby nedošlo k úniku zkratu.3. 
Nepoužívejte v prostředí s vysokou teplotou, vlhkým nebo korozivním prostředím, aby 
nedošlo k poškození obvodu a úniku.

1. Pomalé nabíjení Samotný telefon nebo externí přijímací cívka umožňuje různé 
množství bezdrátového nabíjecího proudu nebo aplikace běžící na telefonu 
spotřebovávají hodně energie. Doporučuje se aplikaci omezit nebo ukončit.2. Telefon se 
nabíjí přerušovaně, kontrolka bliká a nabíjecí proud je nedostatečný. Použijte prosím 
nabíjecí hlavu (adaptér) s plným výkonem 9V/2Anebo OC3.0 nebo vyšším.

3. Nabíjecí teplo Během procesu bezdrátového nabíjení je normální, že se přijímací 
cívka nebo deska vysílače zahřívá, a doporučuje se upravit polohu nabíjení.4. Nabíječka 
nefunguje Do nabíjecí oblasti nepokládejte kovové předměty ani magnetické karty. 
Pokud výrobek nefunguje kvůli přehřátí, vyjměte telefon a před pokusem o nabíjení 
počkejte, až vychladne.5. Kontrolka hlavní jednotky je normální, ale mobilní telefon nelze 
nabíjet porucha přijímací cívky mobilního telefonu nebo nabíjecí poloha externího 
magnetického přísavného kusu není přesná. Navrhněte úpravu polohy vnějšího 
magnetického sacího kroužku neboopravte mobilní telefon.
6. Zapněte kontrolku hlavní jednotky nesvítí porucha hlavní jednotky, kontaktujte prosím 
personál poprodejního servisu.

1. Když je napájení zapnuto, kontrolka bliká střídavě modře/zeleně a poté zhasne, modré 
světlo dlouze svítí, což znamená, že je v pohotovostním režimu, zelené světlo dlouze 
svítí, což znamená, že je v režimu nabíjení, kontrolka zhasne, což znamená, že je plně 
nabitá, a červené světlo rychle bliká, což znamená, že v nabíjecí oblasti je cizí 
předmět.2. Mějte na paměti, že telefon bez magnetického sání Magsafe musí být 
nainstalován s magnetickým kroužkem nebo s magnetickým kroužkem z pouzdra 
telefonu, aby jej bylo možné používat.3. Umístěte telefon do nabíjecí oblasti a 
automaticky vyrovnejte nabíjecí polohu. Zelené světlo uprostřed zůstane svítit a telefon 
se nabíjí.4. Vložte hodinky do oblasti nabíjení hodinek, automaticky vyrovnejte nabíjecí 
polohu, zelená kontrolka vždy svítí, hodinky jsou ve stavu nabíjení.5. Vložte sluchátka do 
oblasti nabíjení sluchátek, zelená kontrolka vždy svítí, sluchátka přejdou do stavu 
nabíjení.6.Produkt podporuje protokol Qi pro všechna zařízení mobilního telefonu, 
zelená kontrolka vždy svítí, zařízení přejde do stavu nabíjení.7. Pokud dojde k 
abnormalitě, bliká červená kontrolka nebo automatická ochrana proti vypnutí.

Návod k použití

Často kladené dotazy

Bezpečnostní upozornění
HU

Termékinformációk:

Név : 3 az 1-ben vezeték nélküli töltőállomás
Bemeneti feszültség : DC 9V / 3A, 12V / 2.5A

Kimeneti mobiltelefon : 5W/7.5W/10W/15W

Kimeneti fejhallgató : 5W

Kimeneti óra : 3W

Méret : 90 * 95 * 130mm

Átváltási arány : <80%

Anyag : Alumínium AllOy-ABS

Szín : ezüst, fekete

Alapfelszereltség : vezeték nélküli töltés, adatkábel manua

1. Ne húzza meg erőszakkal a tápkábelt, hogy megakadályozza a tápkábel törését vagy 
leesését.

2. Ne szerelje szét, és ne dobja tűzbe vagy vízbe a rövidzárlat szivárgásának elkerülése 
érdekében.3. Ne használja erősen magas hőmérsékleten, párás vagy maró 
környezetben, hogy elkerülje az áramkör károsodását és a szivárgást.

1. Lassú töltés Maga a telefon vagy a külső vevőtekercs lehetővé teszi mástmennyiségű 
vezeték nélküli töltőáram, vagy a telefonon futó alkalmazások sok energiát fogyasztanak. 
LT ajánlott az alkalmazás csökkentéséhez vagy bezárásához.2. A telefon szakaszosan 

töltődik, a jelzőfény villog, és a töltőáram nem elegendő. Kérjük, használjon 9V/2A, 
OC3.0 vagy újabb teljes teljesítményű töltőfejet (adaptert).
3. Töltési hő A vezeték nélküli töltési folyamat során normális, ha a vevőtekercs vagy az 
adókártya felmelegszik, és ajánlott a töltési pozíció beállítása.4. A töltő nem működik Ne 
helyezzen fémtárgyakat vagy mágneskártyákat a töltési területre. Ha a termék 

túlmelegedés miatt nem működik, kérjük, vegye ki a telefont, és várja meg, amíg lehűl, 
mielőtt megpróbálná tölteni.5. A fő egység jelzőfénye normális, de a mobiltelefon nem 
tölthető A mobiltelefon tekercshibát kap, vagy a külső mágneses szívódarab töltési 
helyzete nem pontos. Javasoljuk a külső mágneses szívógyűrű helyzetének beállítását 
vagyjavítsa meg a cel telefont.

6. Kapcsolja be a főegység jelzőfényét, amely nem világít a főegység meghibásodása, 
kérjük, vegye fel a kapcsolatot az értékesítés utáni szervizszemélyzettel.

1. A készülék bekapcsolásakor a jelzőfény felváltva kék/zöld színnel villog, majd kialszik, 
a kék fény hosszú ideig világít, jelezve, hogy készenléti állapotban van, a zöld fény 

hosszú ideig világít, jelezve, hogy töltési módban van, a jelzőfény kialszik, jelezve, hogy 
teljesen fel van töltve, és a piros fény gyorsan villog, jelezve, hogy idegen tárgy van a 

töltési területen.2. Ne feledje, hogy a Magsafe mágneses szívás nélküli telefont 

mágneses gyűrűvel vagy a telefontok mágneses gyűrűjével kell felszerelni a 
használathoz.3. Helyezze a telefont a töltési területre, és automatikusan állítsa be a 

töltési pozíciót. A középen lévő zöld fény folyamatosan világít, és a telefon töltődik.4. 
Helyezze az órát az óra töltési területére, automatikusan állítsa be a töltési pozíciót, a 

zöld jelzőfény mindig világít, az óra töltési állapotban van.5. Helyezze a fülhallgatót a 
fülhallgató töltési területére, a zöld jelzőfény mindig világít, a fülhallgató töltési állapotba 
lép.6.A termék támogatja a Qi protokollt a mobiltelefon összes eszközéhez, a zöld 

jelzőfény mindig világít, a készülék töltési állapotba lép.7. Rendellenesség esetén villog a 
piros jelzőfény, vagy automatikus kikapcsolás elleni védelem.

Használati utasítás

Gyakran Ismételt Kérdések

Biztonsági figyelmeztetés

IT
Informazioni sul prodotto:

Nome : Stazione di ricarica wireless 3 in 1

Tensione di ingresso : DC 9V/3A,12V/2.5A

Uscita telefono cellulare : 5W/7,5W/10W/15W

Uscita cuffie : 5W

Uscita orologio : 3W

Dimensioni : 90 * 95 * 130 mm

1.  Non estrarre il cavo di alimentazione con la forza per evitare che si rompa o si 

stacchi.

2.  Non smontare o gettare nel fuoco o nell’acqua per evitare perdite di corto circuito.3. 

Non usare in ambienti ad alta temperatura, umidi o corrosivi per evitare danni al circuito 

e perdite.

1.  La lenta ricarica del telefono stesso o della bobina di ricezione esterna consente una 

diversa quantità di corrente di ricarica senza fili, o applicazioni che funzionano sul 

fondorichiedono molta energia. Si raccomanda di ridurre o chiudere l’applicazione.2. Le 

tariffe telefoniche intermittenti, la luce indicatrice lampeggia e la corrente di carica è 

insufficiente. Usare una testa di ricarica (adattatore) con potenza totale di 9V/ 2ao OC3.0 

o superiore.

3.  Caricamento del calore durante il processo di caricamento senza fili, è normale che il 

cavo ricetrasmittente oil nastro ricevente si riscaldi e si raccomanda di regolare la 

posizione di caricamento.4. Il caricabatterie non funziona non posizionare oggetti 

metallici o carte magnetiche nell’area di carica. Se il prodotto non funziona a causa del 

surriscaldamento, rimuovere il telefono e attendere che si raffreddi prima di provare a 

ricaricarlo.5. L’indicatore di unità principale di luce è normale, ma il telefonino non può 

essere ricaricato se la bobina di ricezione del telefonino non funziona o se la posizione 

esterna della presa di aspirazione magnetica non è accurata. Si consiglia di regolare la 

posizione dell’anello di aspirazione magnetica esterno o di riparare il telefono cel.

6.  Accendere l’indicatore di unità principale la luce non illumina il guasto di unità 

principale.

1.  Quando l’energia elettrica è attivata, la luce indicatrice lampeggia alternativamente 

blu/verde e poi si spegne, la luce blu è accesa a lungo per indicare che è in modo 

stand-by, la luce verde è accesa a lungo per indicare che è in modalità di ricarica, 

l’indicatore luminoso si spegne per indicare che è completamente carica e la luce rossa 

lampeggia rapidamente per indicare che nell’area di ricarica vi è un oggetto estraneo.2. 

Si noti che il telefono senza aspirazione magnetica di Magsafe deve essere installato 

con anello amagnetico o con anello magnetico della cassa del telefono da usare.3. 

Posizionare il telefono nell’area di ricarica e allineare automaticamente la posizione di 

ricarica. La luce verde al centro rimane accesa e il telefono carica.4. Mettere l’orologio 

nell’area di carica dell’orologio, allineare automaticamente la posizione di carica, 

l’indicatore luminoso verde è sempre acceso, l’orologio è nello stato di carica.5. Mettere 

il telefonino nella zona di ricarica, l’indicatore di luce verde è sempre acceso, il telefonino 

entra nello stato di ricarica.6. Il prodotto supporta il protocollo Qi per tutti i dispositivi del 

telefono cellulare, l’indicatore verde è sempre acceso, il dispositivo entra nella carica.7. 

In caso di anomalia, l’indicatore luminoso rosso lampeggia o si spegne automaticamente 

la protezione.

Tasso di conversione : <80%

Materiale : Alluminio AllOy-ABS

Colore : argento, nero

Standard : ricarica wireless, cavo datimanua

Istruzioni per l’uso Domande frequenti

Avviso di sicurezza
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Informacje o produktach:

Nazwa : Bezprzewodowa stacja ładująca 3 w 1
Napięcie wejściowe : DC 9V / 3A, 12V / 2,5A
Wyjście telefonu komórkowego : 5 W / 7,5 W / 10 W / 15 W
Wyjście słuchawkowe : 5 W
Zegarek wyjściowy : 3 W
Rozmiar : 90 * 95 * 130 mm

Współczynnik konwersji : <80%
Materiał: stop aluminium-ABS
Kolor : srebrny,

Standard: ładowanie bezprzewodowe, do transmisji danychmanua

1. Nie ciągnij przewodu zasilającego na siłę, aby zapobiec zerwaniu lub wypadnięciu 
przewodu zasilającego.
2. Nie demontuj ani nie wrzucaj go do ognia lub wody, aby uniknąć wycieku zwarcia.3. 
Nie używać w bardzo wysokich temperaturach, wilgotnym lub korozyjnym środowisku, 
aby uniknąć uszkodzenia obwodu i wycieku.

1. Powolne ładowanie Sam telefon lub zewnętrzna cewka odbiorcza pozwala na różną 
ilość prądu ładowania bezprzewodowego lub aplikacje uruchomione w telefonie 
zużywają dużo energii. Zaleca się zmniejszenie lub zamknięcie aplikacji.2. Telefon ładuje 
się z przerwami, kontrolka, a prąd ładowania jest niewystarczający. Proszę używać 
głowicy ładującej (adaptera) o pełnej mocy 9V/2A lub OC3.0 lub wyższej.
3. Ciepło ładowania Podczas procesu ładowania bezprzewodowego normalne jest, że 
cewka odbiorcza lub płyta nadajnika nagrzewa się i zaleca się dostosowanie pozycji 
ładowania.4. Ładowarka nie działa Nie umieszczaj metalowych przedmiotów ani kart 
magnetycznych w obszarze ładowania. Jeśli produkt nie działa z powodu przegrzania, 
wyjmij telefon i poczekaj, aż ostygnie, zanim spróbujesz naładować.5. Kontrolka 
jednostki głównej jest normalna, ale nie można naładować telefonu komórkowego awaria 
cewki odbiorczej telefonu komórkowego lub zewnętrzna pozycja ładowania 
magnetycznego elementu ssącego nie jest dokładna. Zasugeruj dostosowanie położenia 
zewnętrznego magnetycznego pierścienia ssącego lub naprawa telefonu komórkowego.
6. Włącz lampkę kontrolną jednostki głównej, nie świeci się awaria jednostki głównej, 
skontaktuj się z personelem obsługi posprzedażnej.

1. Gdy zasilanie jest włączone, kontrolka naprzemiennie na niebiesko / zielono, a 
następnie gaśnie, niebieskie światło świeci długo, wskazując, że jest w trybie czuwania, 
zielone światło świeci długo, aby wskazać, że jest w trybie ładowania, lampka kontrolna 
gaśnie, wskazując, że jest w pełni naładowana, a czerwone światło szybko, wskazując, 
że w obszarze ładowania znajduje się ciało obce.2. Należy pamiętać, że telefon bez 
ssania magnetycznego Magsafe musi być zainstalowany z pierścieniem magnetycznym 
lub z pierścieniem magnetycznym obudowy telefonu, aby można było z niego 
korzystać.3. Umieść telefon w obszarze ładowania i automatycznie wyrównaj pozycję 
ładowania. Zielone światło na środku pozostaje włączone, a telefon się ładuje.4. Umieść 
zegarek w obszarze ładowania zegarka, automatycznie wyrównaj pozycję ładowania, 
zielona lampka wskaźnika jest zawsze włączona, zegarek jest w stanie ładowania.5. 
Umieść słuchawkę w obszarze ładowania słuchawek, zielona lampka kontrolna jest 
zawsze włączona, słuchawka przechodzi w stan ładowania.6. Produkt obsługuje protokół 
Qi dla wszystkich urządzeń telefonu komórkowego, zielona lampka kontrolna jest 
zawsze włączona, urządzenie przechodzi w stan ładowania.7. W przypadku wystąpienia 
nieprawidłowości czerwona lampka kontrolna lub automatyczna ochrona przed 
wyłączeniem.

Sposób stosowania

Często zadawane pytania

 Uwaga dotycząca bezpieczeństwa
DA

Oplysninger om produkter:

Navn : 3 i 1 trådløs ladestation

Indgangsspænding : DC 9V/3A,12V/2.5A

Udgang mobiltelefon : 5W/7.5W/10W/15W

Udgang hovedtelefon : 5W

Udgang ur : 3W

Størrelse : 90 * 95 * 130mm

1. Træk ikke i netledningen med magt for at forhindre, at netledningen knækker eller 

falder af.

2. Skil den ikke ad eller smid den i ild eller vand for at undgå kortslutningslækage.3. Må 

ikke bruges i stærkt høje temperaturer, fugtige eller ætsende omgivelser for at undgå 

beskadigelse af kredsløbet og lækage.

1. Langsom opladning Selve telefonen eller den eksterne modtagespole tillader en 

anden mængde trådløs opladningsstrøm, eller applikationer, der kører på telefonen, 

bruger meget strøm. Det anbefales at reducere eller lukke applikationen.2. Telefonen 

oplades med mellemrum, indikatorlampen blinker, og ladestrømmen er utilstrækkelig. 

Brug venligst et opladningshoved (adapter) med fuld effekt på 9V/2Aor OC3.0 eller 

derover.

3. Opladningsvarme Under den trådløse opladningsproces er det normalt, at 

modtagerspolen eller senderkortet opvarmes, og det anbefales at justere 

opladningspositionen.4. Opladeren virker ikke Anbring ikke metalgenstande eller 

magnetkort i opladningsområdet. Hvis produktet ikke virker på grund af overophedning, 

skal du fjerne telefonen og vente på, at den er kølet af, før du prøver at oplade.5. 

Hovedenhedens indikatorlampe er normal, men mobiltelefonen kan ikke oplades 

Mobiltelefonens modtagespolefejl eller opladningspositionen for eksternt magnetisk 

sugestykke er ikke nøjagtig. Foreslå at justere positionen af den eksterne magnetiske 

sugering eller reparere mobiltelefonen.

6. Tænd for hovedenhedens indikatorlampe lyser ikke fejl på hovedenheden, kontakt 

venligst eftersalgsservicepersonale.

1. Når strømmen er tændt, blinker indikatorlampen skiftevis blåt/grønt og slukker 

derefter, det blå lys lyser længe for at indikere, at det er i standbytilstand, det grønne lys 

lyser længe for at indikere, at det er i opladningstilstand, indikatorlyset slukker for at 

angive, at det er fuldt opladet, og det røde lys blinker hurtigt for at indikere, at der er et 

fremmedlegeme i opladningsområdet.2. Bemærk, at telefonen uden Magsafe magnetisk 

sug skal installeres med en magnetisk ring eller med en magnetisk ring på telefoncoveret 

for at bruge.3. Placer telefonen i opladningsområdet, og juster automatisk 

opladningspositionen. Det grønne lys i midten forbliver tændt, og telefonen oplades.4. 

Sæt uret i urets opladningsområde, juster automatisk opladningspositionen, den grønne 

indikatorlampe er altid tændt, uret er i opladningstilstand.5. Sæt øretelefonen i 

øretelefonens opladningsområde, den grønne indikatorlampe er altid tændt, øretelefonen 

går i opladningstilstand.6.Produktet understøtter Qi-protokol for alle enheder på 

mobiltelefonen, den grønne indikatorlampe er altid tændt, enheden går i 

opladningstilstand.7. Når der er en abnormitet, blinker den røde indikatorlampe eller 

automatisk nedlukningsbeskyttelse.

Konverteringsrate : <80%

Materiale: Aluminium AllOy-ABS

Farve: sølv, sort

Standard : trådløs opladning, 

datakabelproducent

Brugsanvisning Ofte stillede spørgsmål

 Sikkerhedsmeddelelse

SV
Information om produkter:

namn : 3 i 1 trådlös laddningsstation

Inspänning : DC 9V/3A,12V/2.5A

Utgång mobiltelefon : 5W/7.5W/10W/15W

Utgång hörlurar : 5W

Utgång klocka : 3W

Storlek : 90 * 95 * 130mm

1. Dra inte i nätsladden med våld för att förhindra att nätsladden går sönder eller faller 

av.

2. Ta inte isär eller kasta den i eld eller vatten för att undvika kortslutningsläckage.3. 

Använd inte i mycket höga temperaturer, fuktig eller frätande miljö för att undvika skador 

på kretsen och läckage.

FCC Waming

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following 

two conditions:(1) This device may notcause harmful interference, and (2) this device 

must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired 

operation.

Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for 

compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital 

device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules.

These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference 

in a residential installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio 

frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions,may 

cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that 

interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause 

harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning 

the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one 

or more of the following measures:

-    Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

-    Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

-    Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the 

receiver is connected.

-    Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

FCC RF exposure statement:

The equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled 

environment. This equipment should

be installed and operated with minimum distance 20cm between the radiator and your 

body.

1. Långsam laddning Själva telefonen eller den externa mottagarspolen tillåter en annan 

mängd trådlös laddningsström, eller applikationer som körs på telefonen förbrukar 

mycket ström. Det rekommenderas att minska eller stänga programmet.2. Telefonen 

laddas intermittent, indikatorlampan blinkar och laddningsströmmen är otillräcklig. 

Använd ett laddningshuvud (adapter) med full effekt på 9V/2A eller OC3.0 eller högre.

3. Laddningsvärme Under den trådlösa laddningsprocessen är det normalt att 

mottagningsspolen eller sändarkortet värms upp, och det rekommenderas att justera 

laddningspositionen.4. Laddaren fungerar inte Placera inte metallföremål eller 

magnetkort i laddningsområdet. Om produkten inte fungerar på grund av överhettning, ta 

bort telefonen och vänta tills den har svalnat innan du försöker ladda.5. Huvudenhetens 

indikatorlampa är normal, men mobiltelefonen kan inte laddas, mobiltelefonens 

mottagningsspole går sönder eller laddningspositionen för externt magnetiskt sugstycke 

är inte korrekt. Föreslå att justera positionen för den externa magnetiska sugringen eller 

reparera mobiltelefonen.

6. Slå på huvudenhetens indikatorlampa tänds inte Huvudenhetens fel, kontakta 

servicepersonal.

1. När strömmen slås på blinkar indikatorlampan blått/grönt omväxlande och slocknar 

sedan, det blå ljuset lyser länge för att indikera att det är i standbyläge, det gröna ljuset 

lyser länge för att indikera att det är i laddningsläge, indikatorlampan slocknar för att 

indikera att den är fulladdad, och den röda lampan blinkar snabbt för att indikera att det 

finns ett främmande föremål i laddningsområdet.2. Observera att telefonen utan Magsafe 

magnetisk sug måste installeras med en magnetisk ring eller med en magnetisk ring på 

telefonfodralet för att kunna användas.3. Placera telefonen i laddningsområdet och 

justera automatiskt laddningspositionen. Den gröna lampan i mitten lyser och telefonen 

laddas.4. Sätt klockan i klockans laddningsområde, justera automatiskt 

laddningspositionen, den gröna indikatorlampan lyser alltid, klockan är i laddningsläge.5. 

Sätt in hörlurarna i hörlurarnas laddningsområde, den gröna indikatorlampan lyser alltid, 

hörlurarna går in i laddningsläge.6. Produkten stöder Qi-protokoll för alla enheter av 

mobiltelefoner, den gröna indikatorlampan lyser alltid, enheten går in i laddningsläge.7. 

När det finns en avvikelse blinkar den röda indikatorlampan eller automatiskt 

avstängningsskydd.

Omvandlingskurs : <80%

Material : Aluminium AllOy-ABS

Färg : silver, svart

Standard : trådlös laddning, datakabel

Bruksanvisning Vanliga frågor

Säkerhets meddelande

Made In China


